Trade payables  765.00  765.00  765.00  -  -  -
Other financial liaiblities  1.00  1.00  1.00  -  -  -

 766.00  766.00  766.00  -  -  -

 c) Market risk

  The Company is exposed to currency risk on account of its  Trade payables and other payables in  foreign currency.
The functional currency of the Company is Indian Rupee.

  exposure to currency risk

  The currency profile of financial assets and financial liabilities March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020 are as below:

March 31, 2021
UsD

March 31, 2020
UsD

Financial assets
Trade Receivables  19.41  61.09

 19.41  61.09
Financial liabilities
Trade payables  729.36  563.89

 729.36  563.89
Net exposure  (709.95)  (502.80)

  sensitivity analysis

  A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the foreign currencies against ̀  at March 31 would have affected
the measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars and affected equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and
ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

  effect in `

Profit before tax equity, net of tax
strengthening weakening strengthening weakening

March 31, 2021
USD (1 % movement )  (7.10)  7.10  (5.31)  5.31

 (7.10)  7.10  (5.31)  5.31

Profit before tax equity, net of tax
strengthening weakening strengthening weakening

March 31, 2020
USD (1 % movement )  (5.03)  5.03  (3.76)  3.76

 (5.03)  5.03  (3.76)  3.76

nOtes tO the FInancIal stateMents as at March 31, 2021
(Currency: Amounts ` in Lakhs, unless other wise stated)

Multibase India Ltd.86

 d)  capital Management

  Equity share capital and other equity are considered for the purpose of Company’s capital management.
The Company manages its capital so as to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern and to optimise
returns to shareholders. The capital structure of the Company is based on management’s judgement of its strategic
and day-to-day needs with a focus on total equity so as to maintain investor, creditors and market confidence.
The management and the Board of Directors monitor the return on capital as well as the level of dividends to